span, to continuously record the annulus pressure during the MIT.  

Upon connection of the recording devices, the Permittee shall establish a baseline of five (5) 

minutes to establish an annulus stability pressure. Once stabilized, the Permittee shall commence 

injection at a pressure not to exceed one thousand four hundred sixty five (1465) psi for a period 

of twenty (20) minutes. However, the mechanical integrity injection pressure shall be executed 

at a minimum 200 psi greater than the established annulus daily baseline pressure.  

*(annulus stability pressure + 200 psi) ≤ mechanical integrity injection pressure ˂

[...]

Connect the pressure recording devices. (Accuracy of +/- 1% of span.)  

Step 2: Document shut in pressure of both the injection pressure and annulus pressures. (5 minute 

stability) 

Step 3: Commence injection at maximum permitted injection pressure (one thousand four 

hundred sixty five (1465) psi) 

Step 4: Maintain maximum achievable injection pressure for a period of twenty (20) minutes. 

Step 5: Shut in the injection tubing for at least fifteen (15) minutes. (Continue to record the 

pressure fall off)